

## **Childhood Dementia Knowledgebase**

## **Terms and Conditions**

The Childhood Dementia Knowledgebase is hosted by and maintained by the Childhood Dementia Initiative (CDI), a registered charity. Access to and use of this site is subject to the following terms and conditions and apply to any individual, institution, or organisation that uses the Childhood Dementia Knowledgebase through its front end or downloads of data from the site.

The Childhood Dementia Knowledgebase is based on published medical and scientific literature which is constantly evolving. The knowledgebase is for research and educational use only and is not a replacement for the original source or a real-time search of the literature and is not a substitute for professional medical advice.

Although we make reasonable efforts to ensure that the information is accurate and up to date at the time of inclusion, CDI accepts no responsibility for loss arising from reliance on information contained in this site or other sites that may be linked to from our site. CDI does not endorse or recommend any products or services mentioned in knowledgebase content or linked to from the knowledgebase. CDI is not responsible for the content of external internet sites.

The Childhood Dementia Knowledgebase is provided free of charge to any individual for personal use, for educational or scholarly use, or for research purposes. Please acknowledge the use of the knowledgebase in any presentations or publications.

Suggested citation: Childhood Dementia Initiative. (2022). Childhood Dementia Knowledgebase. Accessed [date]. www.childhooddementia.org/knowledgebase.

1



Data from in the knowledgebase has also been published in the following paper, which also contains important commentary around the childhood dementia disorders and can be referenced:

The collective burden of childhood dementia: a scoping review

No element or part of the Childhood Dementia Knowledgebase can be copied, translated, reproduced, exploited, published, electronically stocked or redistributed for commercial use without prior written consent.

We reserve the right to make changes to this website at any time without notice.

You agree to use this site only for lawful purposes.

We endeavour to make this Knowledgebase as useful as possible, please email <a href="mailto:knowledgebase@childhooddeementia.org">knowledgebase@childhooddeementia.org</a> if you have queries, want to suggest improvements or report deficiencies.